PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3923894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FILE2PART, INC.	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIZE INC.	
Street Address:	4-C GILL STREET	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2011057837
Application Number:	61407401
Application Number:	61451350
Application Number:	14965470
Application Number:	13881554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@mbbp.com **Correspondent Name:** SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C. Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 230 THIRD AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIZE-001 NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D. DETWEILER	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Detweiler/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016	
·		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 039072 FRAME: 0150 source=RIZE#page1.tif
source=RIZE#page2.tif
source=RIZE#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039072 FRAME: 0151

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FILE2PART, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FILE2PART, INC." TO "RIZE INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 4:49
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5121207 8100 SR# 20162035414

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johns M. Ballock, Successive of States

Authentication: 202084374

Date: 04-01-16

PATENT REEL: 039072 FRAME: 0152

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:49 PM 04/01/2016
FILED 04:49 PM 04/01/2016
SR 20162035414 - File Number 5121207

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILE2PART, INC.

File2Part, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution by written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment advisable. The consent and approval of the stockholders of the Corporation was not required pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is, and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended, as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by amending and restating the first sentence of such Article FIRST in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Rize Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED:

That Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by amending and restating the first sentence of such Article FOURTH in its entirety to read as follows:

"The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 10,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock") and (ii) 4,331,235 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock")."

RESOLVED:

That Part B of Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by amending and restating the first sentence of Part B of such Article FOURTH in its entirety to read as follows:

"4,331,235 shares of the authorized Preferred Stock of the Corporation are hereby designated "Series Seed Convertible Preferred Stock" with the following rights, preferences, powers, privileges and restrictions, qualifications and limitations."

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this $1^{\rm st}$ day of April, 2016.

By: /s/ Frank Marangell
Name: Frank Marangell
Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 039072 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 06/17/2016